OS 447 34

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT

. TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
CM1846-A3
Name;
Address:_5892 East Fowler Avenue Tampa, FL 33617
City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Angel Wynn, MS Title:___Environmental Scientist
Tel#: _813-989-9600  Fax _ 813-989-9670 Email: awynn@scheda.com
CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract Name:__SAISS Project — Shorebird Monitoring Surveys Contract Value: $8,280.00
Brief Descnpnon Shorebird Monitoring Survey services for the South Amelia Island Beach Nourishment project pursuant to
7721-0 r 2015-2016.

Contract Dates : From: to Status: New _ X Renew _ Amend# __ WA/Task Order

How Procured: __ Sole Source ___ SingleSource _ X ITB _ RFP _ RFQ __ Coop. _ Other
If Processing an Amendment:
Contract # CM1846 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _(no increase)

New Contract Dates: 04/01/2015 to 03/31/2016 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $8.280.00

APPROVALS PURSUANT T0 NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTIO

L mﬁ_&m 2.5 Wséisms&

Department Head Signature k Date Funding Source/Acct #

5-5-15

ConuactM;gem it/

Date
< -9-)5
ce of & Budget Date
c:,sé‘/ M*’ﬁ"é 2
LT 21815
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date
Comments:
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL
7 _ > fa0/r§
Ted Selby, —~~ c/ "Date’
RETURN ORIGINAL{S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Qriginal; Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certificd copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management

Clerk Finance

Revised 9/24/2012




Contract Number CM1846-A3

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3/THIRD EXTENSION TO THE
CONTRACT FOR SAISS PROJECT SHOREBIRD MONITORING SURVEYS

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this ég____‘*hday of _Febrtuar \{ , 2015 by
and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY,
FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as
“County”) and SCHEDA ELCOLGICAL ASSOCIATES, INC., 5892 East Fowler
Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33617, (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated April 4, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning April 1,
2012 and ending March 31, 2013, with an option to extend for four (4) additional one (1)
year periods upon written agreement of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the annual periods
beginning April 1, 2013 and ending March 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants

and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Section 2 of the
Contract for SAISS Project Shorebird Monitoring Surveys dated
April 1, 2012, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional
one (1) year beginning April 1, 2015 and ending March 31, 2016.

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum
shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Time is of the essence.




Contract Number CM1846-A3

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

TRD.SELBY, CONYY MANAGER
Its: Designee

SCHEDA ECOLOGICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tts: Pms Heat

STATEOF FrLoe i DA
COUNTY OF H 4 2RoRA G H

Before me personally appeared, MMQ_DA_)L_LA@_S who is
personally known _ or produced as identification,
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes
therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this % day of IAROA z_tP 2015.

Ww%/@

otary Slgnature

Notary-Public-State of F/I@Z)PA at large
My Commission expires: 07 / 1 G / 2.1 4

«""“"0%. KATHLEEN A FOLEY
t

Y j MY COMMISSION # EE100974

’tw,\_ " EXPIRES September 19, 2015
(407) 398—0153 FloridaNotaryService.com




